B

3

o

LONG POSITION

7 6 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION - ,= LOC DIST REVISIONS
© COPYRIGHT - BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, - RIGMTS RESERVED. A 66 T 7R DESCRIPTION DATE DN T APVD
L ECR—09-016645 7-2009 | MY | GB
Ny ReEv| ey TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
1 — 1 2 — 2 1 — 1 1-1752057-4 CRIMPER, WIRE, STEPPED /6
1426281 —1 L — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
14262812 L — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1490525—6 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
1426281-6 | L —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER FE e T T R T AT R I 496081 SRINT. APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 75
/—=1426281—1 L — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS _ _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338705—1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
/—=1426281 -2 L — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS _ _ 2 2 2 2 2 2 2_03147-2 SPRING, DEPRESSOR 70
/—=1426281 -6 L — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS _ _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1490524 — 1 SPACER, DEPRESSOR 69
/—=1426281—7 H - LEADMAKER — SPARE PARTS KIT FOR —1/-6/7—1/7—6 68
/—=1426281-8 H - BENCH — SPARE PARTS KIT FOR —2 & 7-2 — - 1 1 1 1 1 1 461264—" PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67/
— | = | 2 2 2 2 2 2 210172 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 66
N . R/ — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1424550—1 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 65 o
— — 1 1 1 1 1 1 986950—1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
%§:> Cié///// = 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(MBX6)RAM 63
CRIVE DATA i TEeinil A cAle Shecs S . M - T
TERMINAL NAME: 1.2MM CONTACT ASSEMBLY. — — i i ] i i i 18024 —7 SCR,BHC(MﬁrXWO)ANV\L 60
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE - | - | W W 1 1 1 5-18022-2 SCR,HEX(M4X8)FEED FINGER 59
WIRE 1.57 [.062 IN] F 20 AWG or 0.50-0.75mm? gi
INSUL | 1.83 [.072 IN] |SPECIAL| 1.40-1.90 [.055—.075 IN] /4 S R T R R I EE T TI3REAE_] SAWL. FEED ta
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTION m 05
3.00-3.60 [.118—.142 IN]JQC__ = 408—-8322 N — — 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54
TERMINAL — — FEED ﬁﬁ& - — 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18025-3 SCR,SHC(M4x16)TERM HLD DWN 53
APPL SPEC  114—18464/5\ - 7.50 [.295 IN] S e A 100 NUTHEX(M3)HOLD_DOWN =
' ' — = @ — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
F — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 690/55-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
TERMINALS APPLIED ‘ ° ! — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1802473 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
l — — — 1 — — 1 — 15386/5—1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
1394897 - - - - @ @ — | =] 1 — | 1 1 — | 1338676—1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
— — — — — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1520999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 46
_ _ _ _ _ — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 690191—1 PLUG, NYLON 45
- - - - - & @ =11 ] 1338660—1 RAM 44
- - - - - - e — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 690125—1 WASHER, LAMINATED 4.3 .
@ @ — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 690124-9 WASHER, RAM 47
_ _ _ _ _ l"”@ — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2—18024-6 SCR,BHC(MB8X25)RAM 41
- - - - - S — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 23241-1 BALL, STEEL 40
- - - - - — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2—22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
WIRE L CRIMP HEICHT AR PIN PN AND — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320922—4 DISC, INSULATION 58
SIZE 53 ety LENGTH [IN] N 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
mm? AWG }_ L — | = | 1 1 1 1 1 224805 WASHER, SPRING 36
0.75mm? 1.09 £0.03 [.043 001 IN] [1-354779-7 [.3075] Sl I N S S U U 6902121 POST, RAM 39
0.50Mmm?2 0.98 4003 ['039 + 001 |N:| 2-354779-5 [.3115] — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1520954—-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 54
— - 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP GUIDE 335
20 AWG 0.98 £0.03 [.039 £001 IN] |2-354779-5 [.3115] — | = | 1 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 52
— — - — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18025-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31
- - - — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320908—4 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 50
B _ B — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 16350/5—-2 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
28
_ _ _ — — 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-22264-0 SPRING, DRAG 27/
SET UP CAGE LAYOUT N 1 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
458657-3 L1426281 B T R 240792—1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
< A — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
N — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 980371—-4 SCR,SHC SHLD 235
iI — — 1 — 1 1 — 1 69047/2-2 STRIPPER 22
= ‘ - - jL l l l jL l 18328502;>W SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER ;; 3
— — — WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. = — — — : — — : — Ao d 3641 STRIPPER (M4) 19
M 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. ‘ 18
5. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION \P\/' — 1 — — 1 — — 1 — — 1338684 —1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) 17
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. .‘ 16
/A THIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO APPLY WIRES A 19
WITH THIN—=WALL (FLR) INSULATION. /\ =
ﬁ MAXIMUM INSULATION CRIMP WIDTH 2.05mm & MAXIMUM INSULATION G 15
CRIMP HEIGHT 2.05mm. SEE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION i It A L S A L 9222805 SPRING, SHEAR 12
TO CLARIFY. — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 556885—4 STOP, SHEAR T
] Zﬁl — | - | - 1 1 — 1 1 13209211 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT) 0|
/N DUE TO THE DEMANDS OF APPLICATION SPEC 114—18464 { E S R T T N A 18797455 | SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 5
T 1S IMPORTANT, IF THE ANVIL IS MOVED OR REPLACED, e\ /1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 13332319 ANVIL 8
THAT IT IS BIASED TOWARDS THE OPERATOR’S POSITION _ _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 5-240641-0 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) 7
AS FAR AS POSSIBLE WHEN RE-SECURING TO THE BASE PLATE. 6
- | -t 1-455889—4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
— — 1 1 1 1 1 1 4-258011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
1 1 l % 2 % 1 1 1 17527661 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
2
1 1 — — % — — 1 — 5—-456405-0 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
VIEW B ROTATED 180° REF — 78| —=771=76|=72 =711 =6 | =2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION v
A | POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE —_ . OTv REQD PER Aoy PARTS LIST A
1 ] THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. :ZQ.LOFTHOUSE O7UANeZ -‘ETyco Tyco Electronics Corporation
- Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
= ] PIMENSIONS: OTOERREES eSS [P 070ANO2 | NAVE
TOOLING APPROVED BY GB - oho a oS SIDE PEED D=1 APPLICATOR
— GATD & TERMINAL PRODUCT €$}£:::}%E§ = I _
ENG'NEER'NG GERMANY iNZ\[ES ; 7i B . SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
e e — AT1]100779(CG=1426281 —

CUSTOMER DRAWING

SCALE SHEET OF

T

REV

L

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

27JUL2009 12:48pm

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRUODUCTION

DRAWING




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426281-2



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426281-2

